Agilent Technologies Document – do not copy or disseminate Oracle3020Genericmappingspecs.doc
05/20/02
- 1 -
AGILENT/ANSI EDI INVOICE Mapping Guideline for Oracle
TRANSACTION SET 810 (INBOUND) Version 003, Release 020
Interchange / Functional Group / Transaction Set Overall Layout Diagram
ISA Interchange Control Header______________(OUTER Envelope)_____
|

O N2 1/10
TXI Tax Information O
TXI01 963 Tax Type Code Send “SU”. M ID 2/2
TXI02 782 Monetary Value This will equal the monetary
amount charged to Agilent for
tax. If this amount includes a
fraction of a monetary unit,
include the decimal point.
X R 1/15
TXI03 954 Percent Not used for Agilent inbound
810 invoices.
X R 1/10
TXI04 955 Tax Juris Code Qual Not used for Agilent inbound
810 invoices.
X ID 2/2
TXI05 956 Tax Juris Code Not used for Agilent inbound
810 invoices.
X AN 1/10
TXI06 441 Tax Exempt Code Not used for Agilent inbound
810 invoices.
X ID 1/1
Seg-
ment
Element
ID
ANSI
No.
Segment/
Element Name
Explanation/
Specifications
EDI
Usage
Data
Type
Min/
Max
ITA Allowance, Charge or Service
Note:  This segment will be used for any freight
or other charges that need to be included on the
invoice.  Please send any tax charges in a TXI
segment.
O
ITA01 248 Allowance/Charge
Indicator
Use “C” to indicate the
charges are to be paid by
Agilent.
M ID 1/1
ITA02 559 Agency Qual. Code Not used for Agilent inbound
810 invoices.
O ID 2/2
ITA03 560 Special Service
Code
Not used for Agilent inbound
810 invoices.
X ID 2/10
ITA04 331 Method of Handling
Code
Send “06”. M ID 2/2
ITA05 341 Allowance or
Charge Number
Not used for Agilent inbound
810 invoices.
O AN 1/16
ITA06 359 Allowance/Charge
Rate
Not used for Agilent inbound
810 invoices.
O R 1/9
ITA07 360 Allowance or
Charge Total
Amount